PRODUCT  SELECTION  CHART
Specifications are at TA = +25°C nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
  NOMINAL RATED                       OUTPUT CURRENT (A) INPUT
  INPUT OUTPUT MIN NOM CURRENT EFFICIENCY
     MODEL* VOLTAGE (VDC) VOLTAGE (VDC) LOAD LOAD NOM LOAD (%)
WPN20R12S03 12    3.3 0.0   6.00 2.00 82
WPN20R12S05 12     5.0  0.0   4.00 2.00 84
WPN20R12S12 12   12.0  0.0   1.66 2.00 86
WPN20R12S15 12   15.0 0.0   1.33 2.00 86
WPN20R12D05 12  ±5.0 0.0 ±2.00 2.00 84
WPN20R12D12 12 ±12.0 0.0 ±0.83 2.00 86
WPN20R12D15 12 ±15.0 0.0 ±0.67 2.00 86
WPN20R24S03 24     3.3  0.0   6.00 1.00 83
WPN20R24S05 24     5.0  0.0   4.00 1.00 84
WPN20R24S12 24   12.0  0.0   1.66 1.00 87
WPN20R24S15 24   15.0 0.0   1.33 1.00 87
WPN20R24D05 24  ±5.0 0.0 ±2.00 1.00 85
WPN20R24D12 24 ±12.0 0.0 ±0.83 1.00 87
WPN20R24D15 24 ±15.0 0.0 ±0.67 1.00 87
WPN20R48S03 48  3.3 0.0   6.00 0.50 83
WPN20R48S05 48  5.0 0.0   4.00 0.50 85
WPN20R48S12 48 12.0 0.0   1.66 0.50 88
WPN20R48S15 48 15.0 0.0   1.33 0.50 86
WPN20R48D05 48  ±5.0 0.0 ±2.00 0.50 85
WPN20R48D12 48 ±12.0 0.0 ±0.83 0.50 87
WPN20R48D15 48 ±15.0 0.0 ±0.67 0.50 87
� Operating Temperature Range:  -40°C to +115°C
� Industry Standard Pinout
� Input and Output Filtering
� Low Profile Shell